

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

September 17, 2024

Thomas Vogan, Senior Vice President Standards & Certification Sector American Society of Mechanical Engineers Two Park Avenue New York, NY 10016-5990

SUBJECT: LETTER NOMINATING CHRISTIAN ARAGUAS TO THE AMERICAN SOCIETY

OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS COUNCIL ON STANDARDS AND

CERTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Vogan,

I would like to nominate Mr. Christian Araguas as the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) representative to the American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Council on Standards and Certification. Mr. Araguas has assumed the duties and responsibilities of the NRC Standards Executive, replacing Ms. Michele Sampson who has taken on other duties within the NRC. Likewise, Mr. Araguas is being nominated to the ASME Council on Standards and Certification as replacement for Ms. Sampson.

In accordance with the Office of Management and Budget Circular No. A-119, "Federal Participation in the Development and Use of Voluntary Consensus Standards and in Conformity Assessment Activities," dated January 27, 2016, the participation on a committee of an NRC -authorized representative does not connote agency agreement with, or endorsement of, decisions reached by the committee, or of standards approved and published as a result of the committee's efforts. Agency representatives participating in the work of consensus standards organizations will, to the extent possible, ascertain the views of the agency on matters of interest and will express views that are consistent with established agency views.

However, the NRC's endorsement of standards approved and published as a result of a consensus standards committee's efforts, if desired by the NRC, would be part of a separate activity such as incorporation by reference into rulemaking or endorsement in an NRC regulatory guide.

Correspondence to Mr. Araguas should be addressed to:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. Christian Araguas

Washington, D.C. 20555-0001
Telephone: (301) 415 - 7210
E-mail: christian.araguas@nrc.gov

T. Vogan 2

Thank you very much for providing the NRC with the opportunity to participate in the work of the ASME Council on Standards and Certification.

Sincerely,

Bailey, Marissa signing on behalf of Tappert, John on 09/17/24

John Tappert, Director Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

cc: Robert McLaughlin, Vice Chair
ASME Council on Standards and Certification

Terrell Henry, Staff Secretary
ASME Council on Standards and Certification

Christian Sanna, Staff Secretary ASME Council on Standards and Certification

Gerry Eisenberg, Staff Secretary ASME Council on Standards and Certification T. Vogan 3

Appointment of Christian Araguas as NRC Standards Executive - External Notification and Nomination DATE September 17, 2024

DISTRIBUTION:

JTappert, RES/DRA

MBailey, OEDO/AO

CAraguas, RES/DE

JMcKirgan, RES/DE

MSampson, NRR/DNRL

TMartinezNavedo, NRR/DEX

TClark, NMSS/MSST

RN.Felts, NRR/DRO

JBowen, NSIR/DANU

SHelton, NMSS/DFM

BSmith, NRR/DNRL

JMarshall, NMSS/DUWP

CRegan, NMSS/REFS

MKhanna, NRR/DRA

OLopez-Santiago, R-II/DCO

MRahimi, RES/DE/RGPMB

MNguyen, RES/DSA/RPB

RGascotLozada, RES/DE/SGSEB

RRoche-Rivera, RES/DE/CIB

IGarcia, NSIR/DPCP

KManoly, NRR/DEX

JMunson, NMSS/DFM/NARAB

AZigh, RES/DSA

MBenson, RES/DE/CIB

YDiaz-Castillo, NRR/DRO/IQVB

HFelsher, NMSS/DUWP/LLWPB

BGreen, NRR/DRO/IOLB/HFT

EHelvenston, NRR/DANU/UNPL

MHumberstone, RES/DRA/PRB

SJones, NRR/DSS/SCPB

KKavanagh, NRR/DRO/IQVB

WKennedy, NRR/DANU/UNPL

DPalmrose, NMSS/REFS/ETRB2

BParks, NRR/DSS/SFNB

LParks, NMSS/DUWP/RTAB

JPires, RES/DE
DRahn, NRR/DEX/EEOB
SRay, NRR/DEX/EEEB
DRudland, NRR/DNRL
TScarbrough, NRR/DEX/EMIB
MSircar, RES/DE/SGSEB
SWeerakkody, NRR/DRA

ADAMS Accession No.: ML24249A308; Ltr ML24249A311

OFFICE	RES/DE/CIB	RES/DE/RGPMB	RES/DE	RES/DRA
NAME	RRoche-Rivera <i>RR</i>	MRahimi <i>MR</i>	CAraguas <i>CA</i>	JTappert MBailey for <i>MB</i>
DATE	Sep 6, 2024	Sep 6, 2024	Sep 11, 2024	Sep 17, 2024

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY